10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FILED

July 21, 2025
NATHAN R. RING, ESQ. State of Nevada
NV BAR NO. 12078 EMRBEB.
BRADLEY C.W. COMBS
230 pm.

NV BAR NO. 16391

REESE RING VELTO, PLLC
3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

T: 725-235-9750

E: Nathan@RRVLawyers.com
Brad@RRVLawyers.com

Counsel for Complainant

Before the State of Nevada
Government Employee-Management

Relations Board

EDUCATION SUPPORT EMPLOYEES Case No. 2025-004
ASSOCIATION,

Complainant, STIPULATION AND ORDER TO
DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

vs.
CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Respondent.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Complainant EDUCATION SUPPORT
EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, by and through its respective counsel and Respondent CLARK
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, by and through its respective counsel, that Complainant’s
claims in the above-entitled matter be dismissed with prejudice as to Respondent Clark County
School District.

/11

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE
1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that each Party will bear their own respective costs and

attorney’s fees.

DATED this 21% day of July, 2025. DATED this 21% day of July, 2025.
/s/Bradley C.W. Combs

REESE RING VELTO, PLLC (5/Crystal Pugh

NATHAN R. RING, ESQ. Betty Foley, Esq.

NV BAR NO. 12078 Assistant General Counsel
BRADLEY C.W. COMBS Crystal Pugh, Esq.

NV BAR NO. 16391 Head Labor Counsel

3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208 CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 5100 West Sahara Avenue

T: 725-235-9750 Las Vegas, NV. 89146

E: Nathan@RRVLawyers.com Counsel for Respondent
Brad@RRVLawyers.com

Counsel for Complainant

ORDER

Based upon the above stipulation of both parties:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Complainant’s claims in the above-entitled matter be

dismissed with prejudice as to Respondent Clark County School District and each party will

bear their own respective costs and attorneys fees.

DATED this day of , 2025

Submitted by:

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

By:
Brent C. Eckersley, Esq., Chair

/s/ Bradley C.W. Combs

REESE RING VELTO, PLLC
NATHAN R. RING, ESQ.

NV BAR NO. 12078

BRADLEY C.W. COMBS

NV BAR NO. 16391

3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Counsel for Complainant

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE
2




