FILED July 21, 2025 NATHAN R. RING, ESQ. State of Nevada 1 NV BAR NO. 12078 E.M.R.B. BRADLEY C.W. COMBS 2:30 p.m. NV BAR NO. 16391 REESE RING VELTO, PLLC 3 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 T: 725-235-9750 E: Nathan@RRVLawyers.com 5 Brad@RRVLawyers.com 6 Counsel for Complainant 7 Before the State of Nevada 8 Government Employee-Management 9 Relations Board 10 11 EDUCATION SUPPORT EMPLOYEES Case No. 2025-004 12 ASSOCIATION, 13 STIPULATION AND ORDER TO Complainant, DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE 14 VS. 15 CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, 16 Respondent. 17 18 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Complainant EDUCATION SUPPORT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, by and through its respective counsel and Respondent CLARK 19 COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, by and through its respective counsel, that Complainant's 20 claims in the above-entitled matter be dismissed with prejudice as to Respondent Clark County 21 School District. 22 23 111 STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE 24 25 26

1	IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that each Party will bear their own respective costs and	
2	attorney's fees.	•
3	DATED this 21st day of July, 2025.	DATED this 21st day of July, 2025.
4	/s/Bradley C.W. Combs REESE RING VELTO, PLLC NATHAN R. RING, ESQ.	/s/Crystal Pugh Betty Foley, Esq.
5	NV BAR NO. 12078 BRADLEY C.W. COMBS	Assistant General Counsel Crystal Pugh, Esq.
7	NV BAR NO. 16391 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208	Head Labor Counsel CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
8	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 T: 725-235-9750	5100 West Sahara Avenue Las Vegas, NV. 89146
9	E: Nathan@RRVLawyers.com Brad@RRVLawyers.com Counsel for Complainant	Counsel for Respondent
10	ORDER	
11	Based upon the above stipulation of both parties:	
12	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Complainant's claims in the above-entitled matter be	
13	dismissed with prejudice as to Respondent Clark County School District and each party will	
14	bear their own respective costs and attorneys fees.	
15	DATED this day of	, 2025 GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE- MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD
16		MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD
17		By: Brent C. Eckersley, Esq., Chair
18	Submitted by: /s/ Bradley C.W. Combs	,
19	REESE RING VELTO, PLLC NATHAN R. RING, ESQ.	
20	NV BAR NO. 12078 BRADLEY C.W. COMBS	
21	NV BAR NO. 16391	
22	3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102	
23	Counsel for Complainant	
24	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE	
25		2
26		